
Female Open

Name

Best 21

Total Name

Best 21

Total

Andrea Davies 175 Gareth Shanklin 484

Diane Hynam 150 Joshua Townsend 475

Adele Williams 25 Huw Lloyd 472

Mel Best 25 Brad Davies 390

Owain Mainwaring 355

Steven Jones 289

John Ellis 234

Will Butler-Jenkins 213

James Lewis 174

John Williams 131

Elliot Butler-Jenkins 129

Jamie Best 116

Jeff Partridge 72

Jonathan Butler-Jenkins 40

Gary Davies 39

Matthew Philips 25

Mike Bevan 24

Ian Charles 23

Rob Thomas 18

Nigel Griffiths 18

Updated 06/09/25

 Grand Prix Points Standings

Bynea CC TT Grand Prix 2025



Top 21 Results TOTAL Events

Name: 1st Claim

Andrea Davies 175 175 8

Diane Hynam 150 150 6

Adele Williams 25 25 1

Mel Best 25 25 1

Kaya Mainwaring 0 0 3

Gareth Shanklin 484 484 21

Joshua Townsend 475 475 19

Huw Lloyd 472 472 21

Brad Davies 390 390 18

Owain Mainwaring 355 355 19

Steven Jones 289 289 12

John Ellis 234 234 11

Will Butler-Jenkins 213 213 12

James Lewis 174 174 9

John Williams 131 131 6

Elliot Butler-Jenkins 129 129 8

Jamie Best 116 116 7

Jeff Partridge 72 72 3

Jonathan Butler-Jenkins 40 40 2

Gary Davies 39 39 2

Matthew Philips 25 25 1

Mike Bevan 24 24 1

Ian Charles 23 23 1

Rob Thomas 18 18 1

Nigel Griffiths 18 18 1

Mark Bowen 0 0 1

Tim Dyer Jones 0 0

Chris Davies 0 0

Martyn White 0 0

Number of 1st Claim Riders 26

Total 1st Claim Rides 195



Name: 2nd Claim

Caryl Williams PPW 4

Joshua Palmer VMCC 7

Phill Turner FTP 5

Joe Holt 1

Dan Totterdale

Number of 2nd Claim Riders 4

Total 2nd Claim Rides 17

Guest Riders

Scott Malson Tenby Aces 1

Arwel Davies ATAC 6

Andrew Raistrick VMCC 8

Roxanne Totterdale 1

Matthew Hughes Relax RT 3

Dave Williams Celtic Tri 4

Huw Cressey-Rodgers VMCC 3

Lisa Davies VMCC 1

Mark Robinson Veloflow 1

Isobel Dawson Towy CC 3

Russell Andrews SVT 1

Sion Phillips VMCC 2

Janette Reynolds VMCC 2

Joni Williams Towy CC 1

Ella Barnwell VMCC 2

Iago Williams Towy CC 1

Meurig Griffiths ATAC 2

Emma Griffiths ATAC 2

Bethan Ousley Pembs Velo 1

Jonathan Butler-Jenkins Come &Try it 1

Ian Williams Come &Try it 1

Tristian Manning Celtic Tri 1

Sandra Evans Jones Celtic Tri

Jen Aylward Celtic Tri

James Furness VMCC

Ed Laverack Backpedal

C. Mayes Come & Try It

C. Butler-Jenkins Come & Try It



Number of Guest Riders 22

Total Guest Rides 48

Total Number of Riders 52

Total Number of Rides 260

Recorder,Timekeeper,Marshall
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NOT HELD
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Events Planned 29

Events Held 26

Events Cancelled 1    (13/06 - 45mph winds)

Number of 1st Claim Riders 26

Number of Rides by 1st Claim Members 195

Number of 2nd Claim Riders 4

Number of Rides by 2nd Claim Members 17

Number of Guest Riders 22

Number of Rides by Guest Riders 48

Total Number of Riders 52

Total Number of Rides 260

With Thanks To:

For Officiating.

Season Summary

Andrea Davies, Caryl Williams, Diane Hynam, Sara Jones, Janette Reynolds, Brad Davies, John Hynam, John 

Williams, Mike Griffiths, Tim Jones and Tudor Thomas.



Entry Fees CTT Levy Income

1    (13/06 - 45mph winds)

at £3 £585 £585 £0

at £3 £51 £51 £0

at £5 £240 £144 £96

Season Summary

Andrea Davies, Caryl Williams, Diane Hynam, Sara Jones, Janette Reynolds, Brad Davies, John Hynam, John 

Williams, Mike Griffiths, Tim Jones and Tudor Thomas.


